10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

2315013396

2315001617

2315005502

2315000315

2315006353

2315011968
2315014629

2315004764

2315012533

2315006782

2315003171

2315017020

2315006957

2315008043

2315014332

2315009906

2315011418

2315014377

2315018976
2315010657

Pragya
Tiwari

Anjali
Ashish

Kumar
Punia

Pradeep

Mukul
Sayrta

Vidya Nand

Virender
Kumar

Shaminder
Singh

Jagmeet
Singh
Sangha
Ashwani
Negi

Satpal
Singh

Nancy

Ashish
Choudhary

lkran

Shikha
Kumari

Devinder
Singh

Sakshi
Sharma

Shivani
Arpit

Naresh
Kumar

Father's
Name

Maheshwar
Nath Tiwari

Brahmanand
Ramkumar

Satya Dev

Rajinder
Sayrta

Sant Lal
Pawan Kumar

Jagtar Singh

Jaswant
Singh Sangha

Satpal Negi
Hari Singh

Radhe Shyam
Ashok Kumar

Ajmer Singh

Manoj Kumar
Singh

Joginder
Singh

Rajneesh
Sharma

Pawan Kumar
Balbir Singh
Ombir Singh

13-09-2000

11-08-2000

06-02-1999

20-09-1994

23-04-2000

02-04-1984
18-03-1987

16-09-1993

30-06-1997

09-11-1997

08-02-1999

29-07-2001

28-08-1987

08-03-1988

10-02-1994

08-04-1998

07-01-2003

12-06-2000

11-10-2001
23-05-2000

GEN

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

SC
BC

SC

GEN

ST

ST

SC

GEN

BC

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN

GEN
GEN

79.80

76.00

64.60

93.40

80.42

46.80
43.00

69.80

72.33

76.42

83.60

58.00

54.16

48.00

61.40

62.70

77.38

65.00

95.00
74.50

80.80

72.00

73.60

70.00

79.00

46.80
55.00

57.89

63.80

62.20

74.40

66.80

51.16

52.00

61.60

68.00

93.77

64.00

82.00
81.86

Qualy.
Marks
obt.

1751
1588
1644
5692

796

655
700

3071

1286

598
7066
1232

748

584
450

2004

1761
1720
2257

Panjab University, Chandigarh
Provisional Merit List (Overall (All Categories))
PG Diploma Course In Translation (English to Hindi)

Department: DEPARTMENT OF HINDI

Subject to fulfilment of eligiblity criteria

(0]1F:1)2
Marks
Total

2400
2400
2400
8275

1000

1200
1200

4700

2025

1000
12000
2200

1450

1200
800

2400

2400
2400
2700

Qualy.
Norm.
(50)

36.479
33.083
34.25

34.393

39.8

27.292
29.167

32.67

31.753

29.9
29.442
28

25.793

24.333
28.125

41.75

36.688
35.833
41.796

Aptitude(50)

20

16.667

16.667

16.667

10.667

22
16.667

12

12

13.333

11.333

12.667

13.333

14.667

10.667

13.333

6.667

6.667

NCC/
NSS/
YW/
Skill
(upto
4%)

0.546

o

1.824

1.654

o

2.088

1.834
1.792

Overall
Marks

58.303
51.404
51.26
51.06

50.467

49.838
45.834

44.67

43.753

43.233

40.775

40.667

39.126

39

38.792

13.333

50.505

44.522

44.292
41.796

Remarks

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. Participation in Hiking/Treking Camp -Approved,

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved NCC-B -Approved,

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Rural area
certificate must be in prescribed format of Panjab University, Chandigarh. Both Class
10 and 12 should be from school located in rural area. In case, the student passed 10
and 12 classes from two different schools located in different rural area then
certificate must be signed and stamped by both School Principals. for prescribed
format please visit https://onlineadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/
ruralarearev.pdf

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. ST -Approved

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. RAS -Rejected: Invalid document attached Please
attach Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in Handbook of
Information Part C page no. 39

Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Rejected
Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.

Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation Final year pass result required Grad-
Result Awaited PU Wtg: Rejected

Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved Participate in North
Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -Rejected: No position in Zonal Youth
Festival,

Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. CGPA to percentage conversion formula required



No. NCC/
NSS/

YW/

Overall Remarks

Marks

Father's
Name

Appl. No. Name

Aptitude(50)

Qualy.
Norm.
(50)

Qualy.
Marks
Total

Qualy.
[\ ENLS
obt.

Skill
(upto
4%)

21 2315019647 Simranjeet Surinder Pal  23-03-2002 BC 87.00 88.20 1834 2400 38.208 0 0 1.91 40.118  Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
22 2315009186 Chahat Balvinder 31-01-2001 0OGC 93.10 86.00 1806 2400 37.625 0 0 1.881 39.506 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. OGC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
Arora Kumar
23 2315007864 Navya Singh Sushil Kumar 06-12-2000 VS(FE) 95.00 88.07 1802 2400 37542 0 0 1.877 39.419 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. OGC -Rejected: Blank certificate uploaded, VS(FE) -
Approved PU Wtg: Approved
24 2315008627 Krishan Bhupinder 11-10-1998 GEN 47.50 55.20 1488 2400 31 6.667 0 1.55 39.217 Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PWD -Rejected: did not appear before the
Malhotra Malhotra Medical Board PU Wtg: Approved
25 2315000603 Anjali Pramod 02-01-2001 VS(FE) 91.05 67.00 1789 2400 37271 0 0 1.864 39.135 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. VS(FE) -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
Kumari Kumar Jha
26 2315019849 Jasbir Singh Bikkar Singh  07-10-1995 SC 72.20 74.00 1089 1800 30.25 6.667 0 1.513 38.43 Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
27 2315008297 Mehak Garg Jaigopal 29-11-1999 GEN 93.80 75.80 1446 2000 36.15 0 0 1.808 37.958 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
28 2315019730 Parul Rajesh Kumar 21-11-1998 SC 77.00 79.80 729 1000 36.45 0 0 0 36.45 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: certificate not as per
Chaudhary format mentioned in the admission website https://onlineadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/
specimen/ruralarearev.pdf PU Wtg: Rejected
29 2315004626 Anmol Rakesh 05-06-1999 GEN 72.00 60.00 4348 6000 36.233 0 0 0 36.233  Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept.
Sharma Kumar
30 2315001741 Rakhi Sajal Deb 16-04-2002 VS(FE) 54.06 75.04 1652 2400 34417 O 0 1.721 36.138 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. VS(FE) -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
31 2315011384 Ajay Singh  Ramesh 02-07-2001 SC,BAS 85.00 62.00 3182 5425 29.327 6.667 0 0 35.994  Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, BAS -Approved
Kumar
32 2315010182 Nikhil Raj Kumar 30-01-2000 GEN 64.60 53.40 1604 2400 33417 0 0 1.671 35.088 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Chauhan
33 2315012163 Sonu Mukesh 17-01-1998 GEN 76.00 57.20 800 1200 33333 0 0 0 33.333  Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept.
34 2315017030 Ashish Ram Avtar 25-04-2000 SC 70.00 82.20 1596 2400 33.25 0 0 0 33.25 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
Kumar
35 2315017813 Vikas Mange Ram  13-05-1994 GEN 90.00 78.00 3979 6155 32323 0 0 0 32.323  Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept.
Nandwal
36 2315000739 Amandeep Baljeet Singh 21-06-1994 GEN 66.00 76.00 3123 5000 31.23 0 0 0 31.23 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Rejected
Kaur
37 2315009603 AnujVerma Prem 12-07-1994 BC 55.40 67.80 1687 2800 30.125 O 0 0 30.125 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: no RAS certificate
Prakash from 10th school
Verma
38 2315001038 Vijay Nand Lal 16-08-1998 RAS 47.00 61.00 1407 2400 29313 0 0 0 29.313  Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation CGPA to percentage conversion formula
Sharma Sharma required RAS -Approved
39 2315016254 Annu Rajender 04-09-2000 GEN 87.20 81.00 1680 2900 28966 0 0 0 28.966  Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept.
Singh
40 2315003618 Pooja Suraj Bhan 13-07-1989 SC 63.40 66.60 982 1800 27278 0 0 0 27.278  Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
Bhoriya
41 2315009656 Sohal Lal Randhir Singh 07-08-1994 GEN 50.00 61.00 1243 2400 25.896 0 0.518 0 26.414  Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. NCC-B -Approved,
42 2315017092 Gagandep  Harnek Singh 30-04-1999 GEN 69.00 70.00 1135 2400 23.646 0 0 1.182 24.828 Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
Singh
43 2315009918 Gurwinder  Jagdish 14-02-2001 GEN 64.60 51.80 0 0 0 5.333 0 0 5.333 Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation Final year pass result required Grad-
Singh Chandar Result Awaited PU Wtg: Rejected
44 2315011893 Sarika Shamsher 11-12-2001 GEN 83.60 83.20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation Final year pass result required Grad-Result
Singh Awaited NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and participation in Seven days and

night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: please upload NSS A and NSS B grade mentioned
certificates, Participation National Integration Camp -Approved, Participate in National
Inter University/Inter State Festival -Approved, First in University Zonal Festival -
Approved, NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and
night camp.(One Camp).) -Rejected: ,



No. Appl. No. Name Father's . 10th 12th Qualy. Qualy. Qualy. Aptitude(50) NCC/ PU. Overall Remarks

Name Marks Marks Norm. NSS/ Wtg. Marks
obt. Total (50) YW/  (5%)
Skill
(upto
4%)
45 2315001603 Bhawna Satyawan 08-04-1999 GEN 95.00 81.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation final year pass result required Grad-Result
Awaited
46 2315012334 Neelam Ramphal 01-12-1998 BC 75.00 76.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation final year pass DMC is not readable BC -
Approved Grad-Result Awaited
47 2315011926 Gurmastan Nirmal Singh  16-03-1999 GEN 60.00 60.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation Final year pass DMC is not readable Grad-

Singh Result Awaited



