## Panjab University, Chandigarh Provisional Merit List (Overall (All Categories)) PG Diploma Course In Translation (English to Hindi) Department: DEPARTMENT OF HINDI Subject to fulfilment of eligiblity criteria

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (50)	Aptitude(50)	NCC/ NSS/ YW / Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
1	2315013396	Pragya Tiwari	Maheshwar Nath Tiwari	13-09-2000	GEN	79.80	80.80	1751	2400	36.479	20	0	1.824	58.303	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
2	2315001617	Anjali	Brahmanand	11-08-2000	GEN	76.00	72.00	1588	2400	33.083	16.667	0	1.654	51.404	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
3	2315005502	Ashish Kumar Punia	Ramkumar	06-02-1999	GEN	64.60	73.60	1644	2400	34.25	16.667	0.343	0	51.26	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. Participation in Hiking/Treking Camp -Approved,
4	2315000315	Pradeep	Satya Dev	20-09-1994	SC	93.40	70.00	5692	8275	34.393	16.667	0	0	51.06	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
5	2315006353	Mukul Sayrta	Rajinder Sayrta	23-04-2000	GEN	80.42	79.00	796	1000	39.8	10.667	0	0	50.467	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.
6	2315011968	Vidya Nand	Sant Lal	02-04-1984	SC	46.80	46.80	655	1200	27.292	22	0.546	0	49.838	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved NCC-B -Approved,
7	2315014629	Virender Kumar	Pawan Kumar	18-03-1987	BC	43.00	55.00	700	1200	29.167	16.667	0	0	45.834	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: Rural area certificate must be in prescribed format of Panjab University, Chandigarh. Both Class 10 and 12 should be from school located in rural area. In case, the student passed 10 and 12 classes from two different schools located in different rural area then certificate must be signed and stamped by both School Principals. for prescribed format please visit https://onlineadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/ruralarearev.pdf
8	2315004764	Shaminder Singh	Jagtar Singh	16-09-1993	SC	69.80	57.89	3071	4700	32.67	12	0	0	44.67	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
9	2315012533	Jagmeet Singh Sangha	Jaswant Singh Sangha	30-06-1997	GEN	72.33	63.80	1286	2025	31.753	12	0	0	43.753	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.
10	2315006782	Ashwani Negi	Satpal Negi	09-11-1997	ST	76.42	62.20	598	1000	29.9	13.333	0	0	43.233	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
11	2315003171	Satpal Singh	Hari Singh	08-02-1999	ST	83.60	74.40	7066	12000	29.442	11.333	0	0	40.775	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. ST -Approved
12	2315017020	Nancy	Radhe Shyam	29-07-2001	SC	58.00	66.80	1232	2200	28	12.667	0	0	40.667	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
13	2315006957	Ashish Choudhary	Ashok Kumar	28-08-1987	GEN	54.16	51.16	748	1450	25.793	13.333	0	0	39.126	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. RAS -Rejected: Invalid document attached Please attach Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in Handbook of Information Part C page no. 39
14	2315008043	Ikran	Ajmer Singh	08-03-1988	BC	48.00	52.00	584	1200	24.333	14.667	0	0	39	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Rejected
15	2315014332	Shikha Kumari	Manoj Kumar Singh	10-02-1994	GEN	61.40	61.60	450	800	28.125	10.667	0	0	38.792	Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept.
16	2315009906	Devinder Singh	Joginder Singh	08-04-1998	GEN	62.70	68.00	0	0	0	13.333	0	0	13.333	Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation Final year pass result required Grad- Result Awaited PU Wtg: Rejected
17	2315011418	Sakshi Sharma	Rajneesh Sharma	07-01-2003	GEN	77.38	93.77	2004	2400	41.75	6.667	0	2.088	50.505	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved Participate in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -Rejected: No position in Zonal Youth Festival,
18	2315014377	Shivani	Pawan Kumar	12-06-2000	GEN	65.00	64.00	1761	2400	36.688	6	0	1.834	44.522	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
19	2315018976	Arpit	Balbir Singh	11-10-2001	GEN	95.00	82.00	1720	2400	35.833	6.667	0	1.792	44.292	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
20	2315010657	Naresh Kumar	Ombir Singh	23-05-2000	GEN	74.50	81.86	2257	2700	41.796	0	0	0	41.796	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. CGPA to percentage conversion formula required

No.	Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (50)	Aptitude(50)	NCC/ NSS/ YW / Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
21	2315019647	Simranjeet	Surinder Pal	23-03-2002	ВС	87.00	88.20	1834	2400	38.208	0	0	1.91	40.118	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
22	2315009186	Chahat Arora	Balvinder Kumar	31-01-2001	OGC	93.10	86.00	1806	2400	37.625	0	0	1.881	39.506	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. OGC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
23	2315007864	Navya Singh	Sushil Kumar	06-12-2000	VS(FE)	95.00	88.07	1802	2400	37.542	0	0	1.877	39.419	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. OGC -Rejected: Blank certificate uploaded, VS(FE) - Approved PU Wtg: Approved
24	2315008627	Krishan Malhotra	Bhupinder Malhotra	11-10-1998	GEN	47.50	55.20	1488	2400	31	6.667	0	1.55	39.217	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. PWD -Rejected: did not appear before the Medical Board PU Wtg: Approved
25	2315000603	Anjali Kumari	Pramod Kumar Jha	02-01-2001	VS(FE)	91.05	67.00	1789	2400	37.271	0	0	1.864	39.135	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. VS(FE) -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
26	2315019849	Jasbir Singh	Bikkar Singh	07-10-1995	SC	72.20	74.00	1089	1800	30.25	6.667	0	1.513	38.43	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
27	2315008297	Mehak Garg	Jaigopal	29-11-1999	GEN	93.80	75.80	1446	2000	36.15	0	0	1.808	37.958	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
28	2315019730	Parul Chaudhary	Rajesh Kumar	21-11-1998	SC	77.00	79.80	729	1000	36.45	0	0	0	36.45	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: certificate not as per format mentioned in the admission website https://onlineadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/ruralarearev.pdf PU Wtg: Rejected
29	2315004626	Anmol Sharma	Rakesh Kumar	05-06-1999	GEN	72.00	60.00	4348	6000	36.233	0	0	0	36.233	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept.
30	2315001741	Rakhi	Sajal Deb	16-04-2002	VS(FE)	54.06	75.04	1652	2400	34.417	0	0	1.721	36.138	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. VS(FE) -Approved PU Wtg: Approved
31	2315011384	Ajay Singh	Ramesh Kumar	02-07-2001	SC,BAS	85.00	62.00	3182	5425	29.327	6.667	0	0	35.994	Not Qualified Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved, BAS -Approved
32	2315010182	Nikhil Chauhan	Raj Kumar	30-01-2000	GEN	64.60	53.40	1604	2400	33.417	0	0	1.671	35.088	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
33	2315012163	Sonu	Mukesh	17-01-1998	GEN	76.00	57.20	800	1200	33.333	0	0	0	33.333	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept.
34	2315017030	Ashish Kumar	Ram Avtar	25-04-2000	SC	70.00	82.20	1596	2400	33.25	0	0	0	33.25	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
35	2315017813	Vikas Nandwal	Mange Ram	13-05-1994	GEN	90.00	78.00	3979	6155	32.323	0	0	0	32.323	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept.
36	2315000739	Amandeep Kaur	Baljeet Singh	21-06-1994	GEN	66.00	76.00	3123	5000	31.23	0	0	0	31.23	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Rejected
37	2315009603	Anuj Verma	Prem Prakash Verma	12-07-1994	BC	55.40	67.80	1687	2800	30.125	0	0	0	30.125	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. BC -Approved, RAS -Rejected: no RAS certificate from 10th school
38	2315001038	Vijay Sharma	Nand Lal Sharma	16-08-1998	RAS	47.00	61.00	1407	2400	29.313	0	0	0	29.313	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation CGPA to percentage conversion formula required RAS -Approved
39	2315016254	Annu	Rajender Singh	04-09-2000	GEN	87.20	81.00	1680	2900	28.966	0	0	0	28.966	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept.
40	2315003618	Pooja Bhoriya	Suraj Bhan	13-07-1989	SC	63.40	66.60	982	1800	27.278	0	0	0	27.278	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. SC -Approved
41	2315009656	Sohal Lal	Randhir Singh	07-08-1994	GEN	50.00	61.00	1243	2400	25.896	0	0.518	0	26.414	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. NCC-B -Approved,
42	2315017092	Gagandep Singh	Harnek Singh	30-04-1999	GEN	69.00	70.00	1135	2400	23.646	0	0	1.182	24.828	Absent Aptitude Approved by Dept. PU Wtg: Approved
43	2315009918	Gurwinder Singh	Jagdish Chandar	14-02-2001	GEN	64.60	51.80	0	0	0	5.333	0	0	5.333	Not Qualified Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation Final year pass result required Grad-Result Awaited PU Wtg: Rejected
44	2315011893	Sarika	Shamsher Singh	11-12-2001	GEN	83.60	83.20	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation Final year pass result required Grad-Result Awaited NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Rejected: please upload NSS A and NSS B grade mentioned certificates, Participation National Integration Camp -Approved, Participate in National Inter University/Inter State Festival -Approved, First in University Zonal Festival -Approved, NSS-A (Completed One year(120 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(One Camp).) -Rejected: ,

N	o. Appl. No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Cat.	10th	12th	Qualy. Marks obt.	Qualy. Marks Total	Qualy. Norm. (50)	Aptitude(50)	NCC/ NSS/ YW / Skill (upto 4%)	P.U. Wtg. (5%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
4	2315001603	Bhawna	Satyawan	08-04-1999	GEN	95.00	81.80	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation final year pass result required Grad-Result Awaited
46	2315012334	Neelam	Ramphal	01-12-1998	BC	75.00	76.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation final year pass DMC is not readable BC - Approved Grad-Result Awaited
47	2315011926	Gurmastan Singh	Nirmal Singh	16-03-1999	GEN	60.00	60.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Absent Aptitude Hold by Dept. Graduation Final year pass DMC is not readable Grad-Result Awaited